March 15, 2022
Mr. Daniel Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Virginia Electric and Power Company
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 23060
SUBJECT:  SURRY POWER STATION – NRC INSPECTION REPORT 05000280/2022010

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SU-18-00159 Temporary Modification CERPI System Shutdown Bank A N07
Rod Position Indication Detector Secondary
Winding Resistance Signal
0
SU-19-00110 "A" RCP Floating Ring Seal Removal 1
SU-19-00156 Modify 8" CC-70-151 Hanger 0
SU-21-00135 1-RC-HCV-1556A & C-Valve Spring Hanger Support
Modification
0
SU-DCP-000-38-
DCP-04-100
Replace Circuit Breakers and Verify Thermal Overload
Settings for Control Room and
Emergency Switchgear Room Air Handlers/Surry/Unit 1 & 2
03/01/2005
SU-DCP-000-38-
DCP-05-025
ORS Pump Test Loop Modification/Surry/Unit2 04/27/2006
TM S2-17-150 Reconfiguration of Pressurizer Heaters 0
DC-SU-15-00006 50.59/72.48 Screen 7/15/15
SU-09-00046 50.59/72.48 Screen 01/06/2010
SU-13-01053 EDG Data Acquisition System Quick Connect and Test Setup 14
SU-13-01053 50.59/72.48 Screen 0
SU-18-00116 Stem and Disc Arm Replacement for 1-SI-MOV-1863A 1
SU-19-00110 50.50/72.48 Screen 1
Engineering
Evaluations
SU-19-00156 Design Equivalent Change Package

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SU-PO-MAT-
4500398109-
00002-
000000264325
_42276061
Incoming Insp. for GR for Purchase Order 0
1K-A6, Batt Bus
1A/1B
Tie Bkr Closed 3
2K-A6, Batt Bus
1A/1B
Tie Bkr Closed 1
ER-AA-FAC-1001 Flow-Accelerated Corrosion (FAC) Susceptibility Analysis &
Modeling
6
ER-AA-FAC-1003 Flow-Accelerated Corrosion (FAC) Operational Experience
Reviews
6
ER-AA-FAC-102 Flow-Accelerated Corrosion (FAC) Inspection and Evaluation
Activities
1
ER-AA-FAC-104 Crossover/Crossunder Inspection & Evaluation Activities 1
STD-GN-0033 Secondary Piping and Component Inspection Program 9
SU-PROC-000-1-
MOP-EP-030
Removal from Service and Return to Service of Station Battery